
Town of Bloomfield

2026 Residential Bulky Collection Schedule

Week of Monday, January 18 on your trash collection day

Week of Monday, February 15 on your trash collection day

Week of Monday, March 15 on your trash collection day

Week of Monday, April 19 on your trash collection day

Week of Monday, May 17 on your trash collection day

Week of Monday, June 21 on your trash collection day

Week of Monday, July 19 on your trash collection day

Week of Monday, August 16 on your trash collection day

Week of Monday, September 20 on your trash collection day

Week of Monday, October 18 on your trash collection day

Week of Monday, November 15 on your trash collection day

Week of Monday, December 20 on your trash collection day

Bulk items must be placed at curbside NO LATER THAN 7AM on your regular trash 

collection day or the NIGHT BEFORE your regular collection day. 

In the event of a holiday delay, follow the Holiday Schedule

(The following is a partial list of acceptable bulk items. Similar items may be

placed at curbside on your regular collection day. If you are unsure, please

call ALL American Waste at 860-289-7850)

AC-window unit, bundled twigs, carpet/rolled & tied (no more than 4 feet in length), dishwasher,

refrigerator, stove, 4 tires-car/small truck, furniture-indoor/outdoor), sinks, lawn mowers-push/riding

(drained of all fluids), hot water heater, mattresses, exercise equipment, microwave, toilet, grill (no

propane tanks please). Note: Sleeper sofa must have frame & mattress removed, lay out separately.

NO BUILDING MATERIALS - NO ELECTRONICS (TVs, Stereos, etc.)
Take these items to the Windsor Landfill at 500 Huckleberry Rd, Windsor, CT 06095

Call ahead for any fees! 860-285-1833

*** FREE DUMP DAYS ARE NO LONGER OFFERED ***

 PLEASE CALL THE WINDSOR/BLOOMFIELD TRANSFER STATION FOR

 HOURS OF OPERATION, DROP-OFF INFORMATION AND RATES: 



RECYCLE
*****

Residential curbside recycling

Collections are every other week

*****

Residents may recycle plastics

#1 through #7

*****

Place items in your BLUE recycling container

  *****

For any questions, please contact

All American Waste at

860-289-7850




